

**Court No. - 93**

**Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 17946 of 2020**

**Applicant :- Govind Sharma**

**Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another**

**Counsel for Applicant :- Anup Kumar Pandey**

**Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Shamim Ahmed,J.**

As prayed by the learned counsel for the applicant put up this case as fresh on 5th January, 2021.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. may file counter affidavit.

**Order Date :- 7.12.2020**

mt