

Court No. - 75

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 17946 of 2020

Applicant :- Govind Sharma

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Anup Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Dinesh Kumar Pandey

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

Learned AGA has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the State today in Court, which is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List on 25.01.2021.

In the meantime, counsel for the first informant may file counter affidavit, if any.

Order Date :- 5.1.2021

NA