

**Court No. - 81**

**Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 17946 of 2020**

**Applicant :- Govind Sharma**

**Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another**

**Counsel for Applicant :- Anup Kumar Pandey**

**Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Dinesh Kumar Pandey**

**Hon'ble Naveen Srivastava,J.**

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' and no more time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter on 7.12.2021 in the additional cause list.

**Order Date :- 26.10.2021**

Mini