

Court No. - 89

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 17946 of 2020

Applicant :- Govind Sharma

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Anup Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Dinesh Kumar Pandey,G.A.

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain,J.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 seeks time to file supplementary affidavit explaining the status of FIR lodged against opposite party no.2 by the father of the applicant namely Ram Nageena Sharma.

Put up on 21.05.2024.

Order Date :- 2.5.2024

Mohit